
年 月2026 2 累計（1月～ 月）2 岩自販協

前年対比 前年対比年 月
区分

年月
年 月 年 年202522026 2 20252026

新　車　登　録　台　数　調

986

630

1,616

77

118

195

5

75

8

1,899

1,585

886

601

1,487

95

230

325

18

58

6

1,894

1,700

89.9

95.4

92.0

123.4

194.9

166.7

360.0

77.3

75.0

99.7

107.3

1,929

1,157

3,086

146

207

353

8

111

15

3,573

3,093

1,665

1,146

2,811

154

393

547

22

104

16

3,500

3,265

86.3

99.0

91.1

105.5

189.9

155.0

275.0

93.7

106.7

98.0

105.6

普通車 台

牽引・その他

合　　　計

小型車

小　計

普通車

小型車

小　計

バ　　　ス

特　種　車

軽自動車届出台数

乗
　
用

ト
ラ
ッ
ク

%台 台 台 %


