

新車登録台数調

2026年2月

累計(1月～2月)

岩自販協

年月 区分		2026年2月	2025年2月	前年対比	2026年	2025年	前年対比
		乗用	普通車	886台	986台	89.9%	1,665台
小型車	601		630	95.4	1,146	1,157	99.0
小計	1,487		1,616	92.0	2,811	3,086	91.1
トラック	普通車	95	77	123.4	154	146	105.5
	小型車	230	118	194.9	393	207	189.9
	小計	325	195	166.7	547	353	155.0
バス		18	5	360.0	22	8	275.0
特種車		58	75	77.3	104	111	93.7
牽引・その他		6	8	75.0	16	15	106.7
合計		1,894	1,899	99.7	3,500	3,573	98.0
軽自動車届出台数		1,700	1,585	107.3	3,265	3,093	105.6